
'Never settle for less than your best' 
Jesus said, ‘I am the light of the world. Whoever follows Me will not walk in darkness, but will have the light of life.’ John 8:12 

 

St. George’s Central CE Primary School and Nursery               St. George’s Central CE Nursery 
Darlington Street •  Tyldesley  •  M29 8DH                 Lancaster Avenue •  Tyldesley  •  M29 8LN 
T 01942 883773                   T 01942 889779 
E enquiries@admin.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk               E enquiries@admin.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk 
www.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk                 www.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk 

                    

 
Headteacher: Mr M Grogan 
 

St George’s Central CE Primary School and Nursery 
 

 

Spring Term dates 2021 (1) 

Spring Term 

Date Event 

Wednesday 6th January  Children in Reception – Year 6 return (doors open from 8:30am until 8:55am) 
Darlington Street Nursery children return (door opens from 8:30am until 9:00am) 
Lancaster Avenue Nursery children return (doors open from 8:45am until 9:15am) 

FREE snack today for all children  
Spring Term (1st half) snack to be paid online by 3:30pm 

Friday 8th January Mindful Minis day in school 
Hinning House letter sent out to all Year 5 children (provisionally booked for April 2021) 

Friday 15th January  Closing date for Primary School Admissions for September 2021 
(online service closes) 

Friday 29th January Newsletter emailed to parents/carers 
 

Friday 5th February 
 

Swimming letter sent home to children in Year 3LK, Year 3/4CS and Year 4HJ 

Monday 8th February 
 

Tri-Kidz (IronKidz Challenge) Day 1 – more details to follow  
Year 6 assessments to take place 

Spring Term (2nd half) snack information emailed to parents/carers 

Tuesday 9th February 
 

Tri-Kidz (IronKidz Challenge) Day 2 – more details to follow 
Safer Internet Day 

Friday 12th February Chinese New Year Celebration day in school 
Lancaster Avenue Nursery closes for one week at 3:00pm 

School closes for one week at 3:15pm 

Monday 22nd February Children in Reception – Year 6 return (doors open from 8:30am until 8:55am) 
Darlington Street Nursery children return (door opens from 8:30am until 9:00am) 
Lancaster Avenue Nursery children return (doors open from 8:45am until 9:15am) 

FREE snack today for all children  
‘Rainforest Day’ for children in Year 5 and Year 6 with a visit from ‘Curious Critters’ 

Swimming starts for children in Year 4HJ at The Pelican Centre 
Spring Term (2nd half) snack to be paid online by 3:30pm  

Lancaster Avenue Nursery Parents’ Afternoon (Phone calls home: 1:30pm – 4:00pm) 
Darlington Street Nursery Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Reception: NT Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Tuesday 23rd February 
 

Reception: TK Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
 

Wednesday 24th February Swimming starts for children in Year 3/4CS at The Pelican Centre 
Lancaster Avenue Nursery Parents’ Afternoon (Phone calls home: 1:30pm – 4:00pm) 

Darlington Street Nursery Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Reception: NT Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Thursday 25th February 
 

Swimming starts for children in Year 3LK at The Pelican Centre 
Reception: TK Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Friday 26th February 
 

Newsletter emailed to parents/carers 
 

Monday 1st March 
 

Y1TL Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Y1/2OB  Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Tuesday 2nd March 
 

Y2JW Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
 

Wednesday 3rd March Y1TL Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Y1/2OB  Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
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Spring Term dates 2021 (2) 

 

 

Spring Term 

Date Event 

Thursday 4th March World Book Day – more details to follow 
Y2JW Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Monday 8th March 
 

Y3LK Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Y3/4CS Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Tuesday 9th March 
 

Y4HJ Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
 

Wednesday 10th March Y3LK Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Y3/4CS Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Thursday 11th March 
 

Y4HJ Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
 

Friday 12th March World Maths Day – more details to follow 
 

Monday 15th March 
 

Y5/6NC Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Y6AJM Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Tuesday 16th March 
 

Y5JY Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
 

Wednesday 17th March Y5/6NC Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
Y6AJM Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 

Thursday 18th March 
 

Y5JY Parents’ Evening (Phone calls home: 4:00pm – 7:00pm) 
 

Monday 22nd March Spring Term assessments to take place this week (Y1 – Y6) 
 

Monday 29th March 
 

Summer Term (1st half) snack information emailed to parents/carers 

Wednesday 31st March Newsletter emailed to parents/carers 
Lancaster Avenue Nursery closes for Easter Holiday at 3:00pm 

School closes for Easter Holiday at 3:15pm 


